
Douglas County Water Utility Monthly Water Service

Metered Water Service Private Fire Charges

FY 2023-2024
FY 2023-2024 Effective July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023

Block 1  Block 2   Block 3   

With Domesitic 

Service Residential 

and Commercial

Without Domesic 

Service Residential

Without Domestic 

Service - 

Commercial

Class Service size

Monthly fixed 

charge 

(includes first 

(5-12Kgals) (13-21Kgals) (Over 21Kgals)
Service Size

Residential 5/8" $39.14 $3.41 $4.73 $7.45 5/8" $3.31 $20.58 $35.28

3/4" $39.14 $3.41 $4.73 $7.45 3/4" $3.31 $20.58 $35.28

1" $80.90 $3.41 $4.73 $7.45 1" $4.63 $21.90 $36.61

1 1/2" $149.50 $3.41 $4.73 $7.45 1 1/2" $5.95 $23.22 $37.93

2" $234.16 $3.41 $4.73 $7.45 2" $9.59 $26.86 $41.56

2 1/2" $23.14 $40.41 $55.12

Class Service size
Monthly Fixed 

Charge 3" $36.36 $53.63 $68.34

Commercial 5/8" $40.12 4" $46.28 $63.55 $78.25

3/4" $40.12 6" $69.41 $86.68 $101.39

1" $85.46 8" $95.86 $113.13 $127.84

1 1/2" $160.17 10" $123.00 $140.27 $154.98

2" $251.84

3" $513.34

4" $787.40

6" $1,544.23

8" $2,451.12

Irrigation 5/8" $21.47

3/4" $21.47  NON-METERED WATER SERVICE 
1" $38.82

1 1/2" $66.88

2" $102.57 FY 2023-2024
3" $214.84 Effective July 1, 2023

4" $320.97

Class Service Size

Monthly fixed 

charge

Connection Charges 5/8" $85.34

Line Meter Connection 3/4" $85.34

Size Capacity Ratio Charge 1 1" $127.11

5/8" 1 $5,024 1 1/2" $195.71

3/4" 1 $5,024 2" $280.37

1" 2.5 $12,560

1 1/2" 5 $25,120

2" 8 $40,192 All residential, commercial, and irrigation service 

3" 16 $80,384 within the Tahoe Township will be charged a Capital

4" 25 $125,600 Improvement Surcharge of Twenty Dollars ($20) per month

6" 50 $251,200

8" 80 $401,920

10" 210 $1,055,040

 In addition to the Connection Charge all service connections within the Eagle Ridge Subdivision (PD 05-001) 

will be charged a Water Supply Development Fee of Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($450) for each connection.

In addition to the Connection Charge all service connections within the Clear Creek Development (PD 03-004) 

will be charged a Water Supply Development Fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) for each connection.

$4.27

$4.27

Unmetered 

Residential

$4.59

1 The connection charge is for each individual 

residential, commercial and irrigation service 

connection to the Douglas County water system

$4.59

$4.27

$4.27

$4.59

$4.59

$4.59

$4.59

$4.59

Volume charge

All usage (0Kgals and above)

$4.27

$4.27

$4.27

$4.27

$4.27


